TN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE

NEC Perry Hall Blvd., and *  ZONING COMMISSTIONER

Honeygo Bivd.

White Marsh Mall *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

14th Election District

6th Councilmanic District *  Cage No. 98-416-SPHA

Legal Owners: White Marsh G.P.
Lessee: May Dept. Stores Co.
Petitioner

* * * * * * * ® x * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petlition for
Bpecial Hearing and Petition for Variance for the property known as the
White Marsh Mall, located adjacent to Honeygo Boulevard in White Marsh.
The Petition was filed by the White Marsh General Partnership, property
owner, and the May Department Stores Company, Lessee. Variance relief is
requested from Section 450.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(RCZR) to permit four (4) wall mounted signs, {(two signs per face) with a
total area of 1566 sq. ft. in lieu of the required two signs (1 sign per
face) with a total of 972 =gq. ft. for the east and south elevations of a
proposed building and to permit ftwo wall mounted signs in lieu of the
permitted one sign for the west elevation of the proposed building.
Special Hearing relief is alsc requested to allow an amendment to all prior
zoning cases for the subject property. The requested relief is more
particularly shown on the plat to accompany the Petitions for Variance and
Special Hearing received as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1.

Appearing at the reguisite public hearing held for this case was
Antheny J. Amato, Jr., an architect, retained by the co-Petitioner, The May
Department Stores Co.,, for this project. Also present was Jeffrey Pryor,
on behalf of the Petitioner, and Mitch Kellman, from Daft, McCune, Walker,
Inc., the consulting firm which prepared the site plan. The Petitioners

were represented by Robert A, Hoffman, Esquire and Patsy Malone, Esquire.



There were no Protestanis or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject property is
located near White Marsh Boulevard and the John F. Kennedy Memorial Highway
{I-95) in the White Marsh communlity of Baltimore County. The site is a
large parcel which is improved with a large commercial/retail center known
as the White Marsh Mall. This Mall is one of the major retail centers in
Baltimore County and is well known to this Zoning Commissicner.

The matter comes in for a hearing as a result of an addition to the
Mall. As shown on the site plan, a large building is being constructed
which will be the site of a Lord and Taylor store. The Lord and Taylor
chain 1is operated by The May Department Stores Company and this particular
store is the first of this chain in Baltimore County. It was noted at the
hearing that a second store is planned for the Owings Mills Mall. The Lord
and Taylor store is an upscale retail establishment; which specializes in
the sale of men and women's fashions, accessories, cosmetics, etc.

All Lord and Taylor stores feature a distinctive sign which sets out
the store's name in a script writing style. Due to the unusual style of
this logo, the requested zoning relief is sought. As shown on the site
plan, a large sign is proposed on the both the east and south elevations of
.lw\the proposed building. In addition to those signs on the face of the

building, a smaller 3 ft. x 16 ft. rectangular sign will be 1located above

. the door at the south and east entrances. Additionally, rellef is request-

ed to permit two similar signs in lieu of the one allowed for the west

ﬁ @" elevation. The signs for the west elevation are within the area permitted,
however.

At the hearing before me, Mr. Amato testified and presented a number

of exhibite which detailed the proposed sign package and supported the

conclusion that the relief should be granted. He emphasized the uniqueness
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of the company's logo and indicated thalt same would be appropriate for the
large building which is proposed. He also indiecated that the varlance was
necessitated, in part, due to the manner in which sguare footage Ffor
signage is measured. Specifically, a rectangular area must be drawn around
the sign and the full dimensions of the rectangle counted when computing
the area of the proposed sign. In applying this methed of the Lord and
Taylor sign, a significant variance is requested, notwithstanding that the
actual area to bhe occupied by the scripted lettering will be quite small.
In fact, this area will be only 11% of the entire area of the rectangle.

Based upen Lhe testimony and evidence, 1 am persuaded to grant the
Petition for Variance. I am convinced that the Petitioner has presented
sufficient evidence to justify a variance in accordance with the standards
get out in Sections 307 and 450.8 of the BCZR. In my Jjudgement, the
proposed signage is unigque and consistent with the spirit and intent of the
requlations. To require the Petitioner to install a small sign would be
counter-productive, and it would inadequately identify the site.

Pursuant to the advertlisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner «of Baltimore
County this 4j§é_ day of June 1998 that, pursuant to the Petition for
Special Hearing, approval to amend all prior zoning cases regarding the
subject property, be and is hereby GRANTED; and

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Sec. 450.4 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit four (4) wall mounted signs,
(two signs per face) with a total area of 1566 sg. ft., in lieu of the
required two signs (1 sign per face) with a total of 972 sq. ft. for the
east and south elevations of the proposed building and to permit two wall
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mounted signs in lieu of the permitted one sign for the west elevation of
the proposed bullding, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following reatriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, thisg Order is reversed,

the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.

s

4}”’LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
LES:mmn Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

June 25, 1998

Robert A, Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
Property: The White Marsh Mall, Honeygo Blivd.
Case No. 98-416-SPHA

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance have been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty {30} days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact cur

Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.
Very truly you

rs,
Z 4,/4%%}3//%‘*’/

awrence E. Schmidt

LES :mmn Zoning Commissioner
att.
al Mr. Anthony J.Amato, Jr.

Amato/Reed Assoclates, Architects

727 N. First Street

Suite 600

8%t. Louis, Missouri 63102

@ Printed wath Soybaan Ink

on Hecycled Papar



. And ﬁf&oﬁé Heario
Peti®on for Vartance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at White Marsh Mall, Honeygo Boulevard
White Marsh
which is presently zoned BM-CT

This Petition shali be fliad with the Dapartment of Parmits and Development Management.
The undersigned, legal awner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

450.4 to permit four (4) wall-mounted signs (two signs per face) with a total area of 1,866 sf. in lieu of two (2) signs (one sign per face) @j{
with a total of 872 8f,4 and a speclal hearing to amend . all prior zoning cases on site,
v Eost qad. Sadh. elevations, Qud. tp pevmit 2 walf-rowunfed. Signs. in litw. 5€ ong o Yallest Elanfon,
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasens: (indicate hardships or
practical difficulty)

To be determined at hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

|\AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltles of perjury, that |/we are the
legal owner(s) of the property which Is the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lossee: Legal Ownaer(s):
White Marsh General Partnership
By: White Marsh Mall Associates, Ganeral Partner
By: White Marsh Mall Limited Partnership, General Partner

The May Department Stores Company . By: White Marsh Mall, Inc., General Partner

{Type of Pr] a) M “{Type or Print Name)

By: 'l o5& By: KH—-—-—-%_&.—.L \w—l\“

signatre. R, Dean Wolfe, Executive Vice Prfsident signature  Name/Title Keevam-@dna ™M, MQM,

Vice PresSialent
@94 Olive 3treot

Addrags (Type or Print Name)
8¢ Louls Missourl 863101
Gity State Zipeoda Signature
¢/o The Rouse Company
10275 Little Patuxent Parkway 410-902-6177
Address Phone No.
Attorney for Petitioner:
17 L
Robert A. Hoffman Columbia MD 2ni6
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP City State Zipcode
{Type or Print Name) Nams, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or rapresentatl
to be contacted.
Robert A, HoHman
/ Venable, Basetjer and Howard, LLP
Signature V] / i/ Name
210 Allegheny Ave. {410) 484-6200 210 Allegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 {410) 494-6200
Addrass Phone No Address Fhone No.
Towson MD 21204 IR o:cccussov.y [
City State Zipcode
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
ynavallable for Hearing the following dates
Next Two Months
ALL (_QJHER
- " o . g
REVIEWED BY: [/ DATE & j/ 7{,‘?

98.4/6-SPHA
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Zoning Description

for Lord and Taylor Sign Variance 3 \
at White Marsh Mall %3% RS
RSO
Project No. 93017.M ””’fm% @%&3‘
Z

29,5

o
\.
¥
Beginning at a point on the East side of Perry Hall Boulevard which is 130 feet
wide at a distance of 65 feet East which is also 600 feet North of the center line of
Honeygo Boulevard which is 130 feel wide, thence the following courses and

distances:
mw 1. North 07 degrees 39 minutes 13 seconds East - 492.17 feet
Daft McCune Walker, Inc. 2. South 82 degrees 20 minutes 47 seconds East ~ 39.00 feet
200 Fast Penngylania Avenve 3. South 86 degrees 06 minutes 36 seconds East - 205.61 feet

Tinvson, Maryland 21286
4. North 03 degrees 53 minutes 24 seconds West - 388.60 feet

htep:fhwe dmio.com

90 296 3333 5. North 52 degrees 39 minutes 16 seconds East - 765.05 feet
Fax 410 296 4705

6. South 73 degrees 59 minutes 25 seconds East - 948.52 feet
A bqm of Land Planners,
Landsgape Architects, 7. Then by a curve to the right
R =932.00 feet, L = 1024.60 feet

Fngineers, Surveyors o

Kaujronmental Professionals 8. South 11 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East - 423.25 feet

9. Then by a curve to the right
R = 632.00 feet, L = 241.97 feet

10.  South 10 degrees 56 minutes 11 seconds East - 260.46 feet

11.  Then by a curve to the left
R =332.00 feet, L = 85.67 feet

12, South 42 degrees 32 mimutes 40 seconds East, 1. = 62.63 feet

13.  Then by a curve to the right
R =1746.93 feet, L = 1549.99 feet

14. North 71 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West - 1153.48 feet

15.  Then by a curve to the right
R = 87.00 feet, L = 140.41 feet

16.  Then by a curve to the left
R = 1974.86 feet, L = 450.39 feet to the place of beginning
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' tions of Battimore, County wit
haltt 2 fublic heatng in Taw-
%Sa&?ﬁ@
dertified herein as folkws:

(Case #OBA16-SPHA

L
face) with a. _am_amim&

stquare foek in liew of 2 signs {+
per face) with & tatal at, 672

' square fest for east dnd soufh’
mgcsw and % .pemit 2,
wall-rguried signs in E_EI.

Ezmmammmni_ﬁ ,
Zonmgy Eﬁzﬁaﬁé

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., Gly _ L 194Y

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of | successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on (- \ Y d . Hwﬁ,@.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Qk%

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
AN




RE:  PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
White Marsh Mall, NEC Perry Hall Blvd. and * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Honeygo Blvd., 14th Election District, 6th
Councilmanic ¥ FOR
Legal Owners:  White Marsh G.P. * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Contract Purchaser: May Dept. Stores Company
* Case Number: 98-416-SPHA
Petitioner(s)
* % e & * #e # * #% * i * . #* o
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter, Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates of other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.
. - - ™ . .
Peter Max Zimmerman Carole S. Demilio
People's Counsel for Baltimore County Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this | D day of June, 1998, a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman, Esq., Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue,
P.O. Box 5517, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for Petitioner(s).

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




cERTIFICATE OF PCYING ® A

RE. Case No B 4‘ é SPHA’
. l’cmu)nufDLvelopcr 4 i @'0 [L?T ETA’L
o | ES®

Date of Hearing/Closing: (%Z Q % (_
Bailimore County Depariment of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 11! Q'M - 4 0 7
i West Chesapeake Avenuc

Towson, MD 21204 ( 2 CE

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

T adies ad Gentlemen

Lius letter 1s Lo cerufy under the penaliine of perpry that the neezssiry sign{s) required hy law

.4 conspicuously on the property located at 2; OU§VE LDC, é “0”5
D A M ' 7
2 - .

The sign{s) were posted on

(l\'ldnlh, Day, Year)

(Signature ol Sign Poster and Date)

5 -L"'\l*._-:'f:/ Mo A CAN
(Prunted Name)
PEMNY LANE

—

{Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD, 21020

(City. State, Zip Code)
Li0-566:5364 ;| cEnl 4l qo5 8571
STy, s e
mx‘:'.'m'a,""':;‘:,:;' (Telephone Number}

Bt Mt sy, T
g
PSR S

G 8 b5 PHA
(Fy e, - et DTE MARSH A AL
Jjometés pLVD /(;/2,&/4/5




' Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

N

&

May 18, 1098

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-416-SPHA

NEC Perry Hall Boulevard and Honeygo Boulevard (White Marsh Mall)
14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: White Marsh General Partnership

Contract Purchaser: The May Department Stores Company

Special Hearing to amend all prior zoning cases on site. Variance to permit 4 wall-mounted
signs (2 signs per face) with a total area of 1,566 square feet in lieu of 2 signs (1 per face) with
a total of 972 square feet for east and south elevations; and to permit 2 wall-mounted signs in
lieu of 1 for west elevation.

HEARING:  Monday, June 22, 1988 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

e St

Arncld Jablon
Director

¢: Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
White Marsh General Partnership
The May Department Stores Company

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
JUNE 7, 1998.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
QFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Prinlad with Soyhean Ink
on Recycled Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
June 4, 1998 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Barbara W. Ormord 410-494-6201
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-416-SPHA

NEC Perry Hall Boulevard and Honeygo Boulevard (White Marsh Mall)
14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: White Marsh General Partnership

Contract Purchaser. The May Department Stores Company

Special Hearing to amend all prior zoning cases on site. Variance to permit 4 wall-mounted
signs (2 signs per face) with a total area of 1,568 square feet in lieu of 2 signs (1 per face) with
a total of 972 square feet for east and south elevations; and to permit 2 wall-mounted signs in
lieu of 1 for west elevation.

HEARING:  Monday, June 22, 1998 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

2 It

srencd B sehmidt

rd

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.



_ . Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given toc the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner ias responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 4/,
Petitioner: ALt Marih, (eneral, %Wd@?&
Location: (A ke Apcsbe ¥V 0l ~ W AMM&Q
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: Tgﬂ/zéma. . Gmpril
ADDRESS: A/ 0 Al ien ey Argnect.

T ow sen, U/g 2 20

PHONE NUMBER: __ #/0 45 ¥ 4 20/(

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)

g 4/6-SPHA

L

i)

T

Printed with Sovibean Ink
on Aecycled Paper

e
Dl
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Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ,

Format for Sign Printing, Black Latters on White Background: / S Iy ?

ZONING NoTICE

Case No.._79- 41t Sr#4

PLACE:

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: G771 710Ms FER tianlcts 7 1000 T FURL) (it 10Ul TED
i3 (TWD SIGNS fer, FlcE) wirtt 4 JBIAL A BE [ 566 S8, FI IN 64
2 W0 _S/ents (N SIc PER FACE ) wirw 4 ToIP, OF 972 S& 7., Fok €A%

o swrw e ENTING, AMD 12 PERIIT 2 et -OUNED SiER)S W Lt O
OUE For. weEST ELEYATION AND A SFECAL HEARING 70 AMIEp# Le JRAN

ZofiNG CAES O SITE .
POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9196
post.d.doc

"



: Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and ‘ * 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 15, 1998

Robert A. Hoffman, Esq.

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 416
Case No.: 98-416-8PH
Petitioner: White Marsh
General Partnership
Location: White Marsh Mall

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
May 4, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are
not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

w, (0000 /-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment(s)

Q_‘: ,9 Privied with Soybean ink

m Panumslad Doanoe



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

May 1, 1998

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MATL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: WHITE MARSH GENERAL PTNP.
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MAY 18, 1998
Item No.: 416 Zoning Agenda:
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

regquired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Pire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of opexation.

5. The buildings and structures existing oxr proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Associatlion Standard No. 101 "Life
Safety Code", 1994 edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS3~1102F

cor File

ERT Lk
ro T
| e |
| j

PDM

I

%; Printed with Soyboan Ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TRTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: May 22, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief QbuB/D“t’

Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May 26 398
Ttem Nos@ 417, 418, 419, 420,
421, 422, and 424

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items and we have nc comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

ce: File

ZONEQS26.NOC



Parris N. Glendening

X Maryland Department of Transportation Govemr
P State Highway Administration Sotary o
> Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County % 1% 247
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 4 |¢ e

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail at
(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/2 f. Bt L

/ & Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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gLTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL. PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGENENT

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM 0ATE: __ r/z;[jﬁ
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley AR ‘ oo
Permits and Deve]opr o Rev1ew '

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zaning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date:

c

i

The Denartment of Env1ronrental Fro ion & Resour Ma TENT has ne
te

Otsct
commants for the following Loning Advisa ory Committas |

m {n

Item #'s: ’L//L 17/;2“‘}
5 //av?

E

119 7*

4RO 12k

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TATSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 21, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, I1I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

Item No. 404, 412, and 416

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by O&%WVW /%VVY
Division Chief; %M L W

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORDAZACANOCOM02.D0C



Catherine (Kitty) Popelarski - Web - constituent inquiry [ —

From:  <webform@eco. ba.md.us>
To: <tkotroco@co.ba.md.us>
Date: 10/13/2005 9:14 AM

Subject: Web - constituent inquiry

ehren_gaag@gensler.com

E-mail:
Name:
Address:
City:
State;
Zip Code:

Telephone
Number;

Telephone
Extension;

Message:

u . gy

ehren_gaag@agensler.com
Ehren Gaag

300 W.Pratt Street
Baltimore

Maryland

21201

410.230.3036

I live on 240 Gaywood road and own a separatly deeded garage on an alley behind
my house. Is there a way I can find out who owns the garage next to mine?
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N g & Zoning e «
¢ _ / The Planning & Zoning Resource Corporati
/ / 100 NE 5" Street » Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104 N
\\/ Telephone (405) 840-4344 e Fax (405) 840-2608
\ ‘ Toll Free 1-800-344-2944

To: R. David Duvall
Zoning Review

Date: September 2, 2005

RE: Zoning Hearing Case #98-416-SPHA

| am requesting any available copies of the files relating to case #98-416-SPHA regarding the
address located at 8200 Perry Hali Blvd. Piease find enclosed a check for $10.00 for the copies
of the files. | also enciosed a return FEDEX Pac so that you may send me copies of the files in
addition to the faxed copies. My fax number is #888-523-9008. Please feel free to contact me
any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Tabitha Still
Document Specialist
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